

ADVERT ID 210021

Guidance Counsellor

St Mel's College

St Mel's Road Longford Town http://www.stmelscollege.ie/

MAIN DETAILS

Status:	Deactivated
Level:	Post Primary
Date Posted:	Sun Apr 7 2024 14:37:20
Application Closing Date:	Wed May 1 2024
Commencement Date:	Fri Aug 23 2024
Status of Post:	Fixed-term
Number of Vacancies:	1
Number of hours per week:	11

SCHOOL DETAILS

School Type:	Voluntary Secondary School
School Structure:	Boys
Current Enrolment:	604
Droichead school:	Yes

POST DETAILS

Additional Information:

The Board of Management of St. Mel's College invites applications from suitably qualified teachers of Guidance Counselling for an 11 hour job sharing position. Additional hours may be available to the successful candidate, if they can offer a second subject required by the school for the coming academic year.

Candidates should submit the information requested below to recruitment@stmelscollege.ie on or before 10AM on Wednesday, 1st May 2024:

• Covering letter stating the subjects you are applying for and outlining the reasons you would like to teach at St. Mel's College.

- A copy of your CV
- Letter from the Teaching Council stating the subjects you are registered to teach
- Garda Vetting Disclosure
- Referees (Written)

The subject line of the email should read "Application for Guidance Counsellor position." Any appointment will be subject to registration with the Teaching Council and Garda Vetting. In compliance with DES regulations, short-listing may apply. Only short-listed candidates will be contacted. The position can only be filled pending approval from the Director of Redeployment, Department of Education & Skills and the Board of Management of St. Mel's College Longford. St. Mel's College is an equal opportunities employer.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

- Letter of Application
- References (written)
- Teaching Council Registration
- CV (Digital)

Applications may be submitted by

• Email

APPLY TO THIS JOB VACANCY

Roll Number:	63750B
Apply To:	By email only to the Secretary of the BOM at recruitment@stmelscollege.ie
County:	Longford
Website:	http://www.stmelscollege.ie/

Information contained within this advertisement is copyrighted by IPPN and licensed by IPPN for use by job-seekers only. The information herein may not be downloaded, copied or used for any other purposes, including its replication on other recruitment & advertising websites, without the express prior written permission of IPPN.